
AGENDA 
Board of Trustees Meeting 

Madison County Mass Transit District 
8:30 a.m., Thursday, November 30, 2023 

1 Transit Way, Pontoon Beach, Illinois 

 Section Item Recommendation 

I. Pledge of Allegiance.

II. Call to Order:  Roll Call.

III. Public Comments.

IV. Consideration of the minutes of the October 26, 2023, regular
meeting, for inclusion in the District’s official records.

Discussion/Action 

V. Financial:

A. Payments and Claims: Consideration of the November 2023
Claims for Payment

Discussion/Action 

B. Monthly Financial Report: Review of the Monthly Financial
Records as of October 31, 2023

Discussion/Action 

VI. Services:

A. Managing Directors Report Discussion 

B. Resolution 24-17 Authorizing an Award of Contract for
Design Engineering Services for the Reconstruction of the
MCT Confluence Trail

Discussion Action 

C. Resolution 24-18 Authorizing an Award of Contract for the
Surveying Services for the Formosa East Trail Project

Discussion/Action 

D. Resolution 24-19 Authorizing an Award of Contract for the
Purchase and Delivery of Biodiesel and Unleaded Gasoline
Fuel

Discussion/Action 

E. Resolution 24-20 Authorizing an Amendment of Contract
for Additional Design Engineering Services for the
Schoolhouse Bridge at IL-111

Discussion/Action 

F. Resolution 24-21 Authorizing the 2023 Holiday Bus
Program

Discussion/Action 
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Board of Trustees Meeting 
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8:30 a.m., Thursday, November 30, 2023 

1 Transit Way, Pontoon Beach, Illinois 

VII. Executive Session to discuss the purchase or lease of real
property under (5) of the Open Meetings Act (5 ILCS 120/2 (c))

Discussion 

VIII. Other Business:

IX. Adjournment Discussion/Action 

Next meeting date: December 21, 2023











Last Name First Name # Pay Period Start Pay Period End Pay Date Gross Reimbursement Taxes (EE) Net Payment 

JEDDA RONALD -7123 10/01/2023 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 $200.00 $25.94 $200.00 $25.94 

GUY CHRISTOPHER -7122 10/01/2023 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 $200.00 - $15.30 $184.70 

ECONOMY ANDREW -7121 10/01/2023 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 $200.00 $6.55 $15.30 $191.25 

ADOMITE ALLEN -7120 10/01/2023 10/31/2023 11/30/2023 $200.00 - $200.00 - 

Report Total

$800.00 $32.49 $430.60 $401.89 

Madison County Mass Transit District (Madison C
1 Transit Way
Pontoon Beach, IL 62040
United States
37-1099038

Pay Statements
Pay Statement Board

Filtered By: Employee Filter: All Employees Kronos SaaShr, Inc. Generated: 11/27/2023 10:21a
Generated By: Jenny M. Hosler

Page 1 of 1



Madison County Mass Transit District

ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER REGISTER

Report generated: 10/30/2023 10:11
User: tpohlman
Program ID: apcshdsb

Page 1

  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  9240002 10/26/2023 PRTD   1737 Wheatland Title Comp 102623 10/26/2023 EFT1026 44,593.00

CHECK   9240002 TOTAL: 44,593.00

NUMBER OF CHECKS    1 *** CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *** 44,593.00

COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS   1 44,593.00 

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 44,593.00



Madison County Mass Transit District

ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER REGISTER

Report generated: 11/10/2023 10:41
User: tpohlman
Program ID: apcshdsb

Page 1

  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  9240003 11/07/2023 PRTD   4064 FTA 110723 11/07/2023 EFT1107 31,496.00

CHECK   9240003 TOTAL: 31,496.00

  9240004 11/07/2023 PRTD   4064 FTA 110723-1 11/07/2023 EFT1107 1,375.00

CHECK   9240004 TOTAL: 1,375.00

NUMBER OF CHECKS    2 *** CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *** 32,871.00

COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS   2 32,871.00 

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 32,871.00



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 11/09/2023 09:00
User: tpohlman
Program ID: apcshdsb

Page 1

  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240381 11/09/2023 PRTD   1253 City Treasurer-Grani 102423GCTC 10/24/2023 110823 19.80

CHECK   4240381 TOTAL: 19.80

  4240382 11/09/2023 PRTD   3984 City of Troy 110223SPTPR 11/02/2023 110823 292.73

110223WSTPR 11/02/2023 110823 265.32

CHECK   4240382 TOTAL: 558.05

  4240383 11/09/2023 PRTD   1220 Illinois American Wa 110223AHSRWS 11/02/2023 110823 134.26

CHECK   4240383 TOTAL: 134.26

  4240384 11/09/2023 PRTD   1220 Illinois American Wa 110323AHSRIR 11/03/2023 110823 340.12

CHECK   4240384 TOTAL: 340.12

  4240385 11/09/2023 PRTD   4055 Madison County Trust 110123 11/01/2023 110823 800.00

CHECK   4240385 TOTAL: 800.00

  4240386 11/09/2023 PRTD   1051 Pontoon Beach Public 110223-1 11/02/2023 110823 420.52

110223-2 11/02/2023 110823 594.65

110223BW 11/02/2023 110823 471.35

110223N 11/02/2023 110823 43.70

110223SS 11/02/2023 110823 30.00

110223T 11/02/2023 110823 30.00

CHECK   4240386 TOTAL: 1,590.22

  4240387 11/09/2023 PRTD   1506 Village of Glen Carb 102023GLPR 10/20/2023 110823 536.02

CHECK   4240387 TOTAL: 536.02

  4240388 11/09/2023 PRTD   1932 Wex Bank 92959913 10/31/2023 110823 8,874.44

CHECK   4240388 TOTAL: 8,874.44



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 11/09/2023 09:00
User: tpohlman
Program ID: apcshdsb

Page 2

NUMBER OF CHECKS    8 *** CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *** 12,852.91

COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS   8 12,852.91 

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 12,852.91



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 11/15/2023 10:03
User: tpohlman
Program ID: apcshdsb

Page 1

  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240389 11/15/2023 PRTD   1043 AT&T NOV23 11/01/2023 111423 22.93

CHECK   4240389 TOTAL: 22.93

  4240390 11/15/2023 PRTD   1436 City of Highland OCT23HPR 11/05/2023 111423 85.03

CHECK   4240390 TOTAL: 85.03

  4240391 11/15/2023 PRTD   2047 City of Wood River 111023SPWRTC 11/10/2023 111423 222.10

111023WSWRTC 11/10/2023 111423 20.44

CHECK   4240391 TOTAL: 242.54

  4240392 11/15/2023 PRTD   1220 Illinois American Wa 102523GCTC 10/25/2023 111423 163.87

CHECK   4240392 TOTAL: 163.87

  4240393 11/15/2023 PRTD   1220 Illinois American Wa 110923SPATC 11/09/2023 111423 70.32

CHECK   4240393 TOTAL: 70.32

  4240394 11/15/2023 PRTD   1220 Illinois American Wa 110923WSATC 11/09/2023 111423 198.67

CHECK   4240394 TOTAL: 198.67

  4240395 11/15/2023 PRTD   1733 Johnny on the Spot # 47-000262908 10/31/2023 111423 1,197.45

CHECK   4240395 TOTAL: 1,197.45

  4240396 11/15/2023 PRTD   4102 Mansfield Power & Ga OCT23 11/13/2023 111423 761.25

CHECK   4240396 TOTAL: 761.25



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 11/15/2023 10:03
User: tpohlman
Program ID: apcshdsb

Page 2

NUMBER OF CHECKS    8 *** CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *** 2,742.06

COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS   8 2,742.06 

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 2,742.06



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 11/22/2023 11:29
User: tpohlman
Program ID: apcshdsb

Page 1

  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240457 11/22/2023 PRTD   4056 Budget Signs 848819 11/21/2023 12400012 112223 6,981.20

CHECK   4240457 TOTAL: 6,981.20

NUMBER OF CHECKS    1 *** CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *** 6,981.20

COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS   1 6,981.20 

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 6,981.20



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 11/20/2023 15:18
User: tpohlman
Program ID: apcshdsb

Page 1

  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240397 11/30/2023 PRTD   4012 AAIC, Inc. 13670 11/08/2023 113023 3,158.30

13671 11/09/2023 113023 60.52

CHECK   4240397 TOTAL: 3,218.82

  4240398 11/30/2023 PRTD   2501 Agency for Community OCT23BW 11/20/2023 113023 136,306.37

OCT23DR 11/20/2023 113023 205,167.36

OCT23FR 11/20/2023 113023 1,839,011.64

OCT23RS 11/20/2023 113023 64,234.60

OCT23VP 11/20/2023 113023 8,571.55

OCT23 11/20/2023 113023 38,243.00

CHECK   4240398 TOTAL:    2,291,534.52

  4240399 11/30/2023 PRTD   1050 Ameren Illinois 110323 11/03/2023 113023 400.08

CHECK   4240399 TOTAL: 400.08

  4240400 11/30/2023 PRTD   1050 Ameren Illinois 110323GCTC 11/03/2023 113023 346.11

CHECK   4240400 TOTAL: 346.11

  4240401 11/30/2023 PRTD   1050 Ameren Illinois 110323N 11/03/2023 113023 66.83

CHECK   4240401 TOTAL: 66.83

  4240402 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 0424ILRt3PR 10/25/2023 113023 384.02

CHECK   4240402 TOTAL: 384.02

  4240403 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 101823Beacon 10/18/2023 113023 32.41

CHECK   4240403 TOTAL: 32.41

  4240404 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 101823CTC 10/18/2023 113023 289.33

CHECK   4240404 TOTAL: 289.33



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 11/20/2023 15:18
User: tpohlman
Program ID: apcshdsb

Page 2

  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240405 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 101923 10/19/2023 113023 28.91

CHECK   4240405 TOTAL: 28.91

  4240406 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 102023Beacon 10/20/2023 113023 30.64

CHECK   4240406 TOTAL: 30.64

  4240407 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 102323ATC 10/23/2023 113023 411.18

CHECK   4240407 TOTAL: 411.18

  4240408 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 102423WRTC 10/24/2023 113023 357.66

CHECK   4240408 TOTAL: 357.66

  4240409 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 102523Bluff 10/25/2023 113023 28.98

CHECK   4240409 TOTAL: 28.98

  4240410 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 102523Bluff1 10/25/2023 113023 28.75

CHECK   4240410 TOTAL: 28.75

  4240411 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 102523GLPR-1 10/25/2023 113023 608.29

CHECK   4240411 TOTAL: 608.29

  4240412 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 102523Nature 10/25/2023 113023 28.60

CHECK   4240412 TOTAL: 28.60

  4240413 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 102623Bluff 10/26/2023 113023 28.75

CHECK   4240413 TOTAL: 28.75

  4240414 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 102623Nature 10/26/2023 113023 76.19

CHECK   4240414 TOTAL: 76.19



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 11/20/2023 15:18
User: tpohlman
Program ID: apcshdsb

Page 3

  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240415 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 103023Bldg2 10/30/2023 113023 4,317.30

CHECK   4240415 TOTAL: 4,317.30

  4240416 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 103023EPR 10/30/2023 113023 419.86

CHECK   4240416 TOTAL: 419.86

  4240417 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 103023North 10/30/2023 113023 130.61

CHECK   4240417 TOTAL: 130.61

  4240418 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 103023WashBy 10/30/2023 113023 233.04

CHECK   4240418 TOTAL: 233.04

  4240419 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 103023WoodRv 10/30/2023 113023 35.76

CHECK   4240419 TOTAL: 35.76

  4240420 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 103023Worden 10/30/2023 113023 28.87

CHECK   4240420 TOTAL: 28.87

  4240421 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 1030Trailer 10/30/2023 113023 408.44

CHECK   4240421 TOTAL: 408.44

  4240422 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 103123NPlate 10/31/2023 113023 30.29

CHECK   4240422 TOTAL: 30.29

  4240423 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 110123Base 11/01/2023 113023 166.80

CHECK   4240423 TOTAL: 166.80

  4240424 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 110123North 11/01/2023 113023 209.54

CHECK   4240424 TOTAL: 209.54



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 11/20/2023 15:18
User: tpohlman
Program ID: apcshdsb

Page 4

  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240425 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 110123Wtrshd 11/01/2023 113023 28.75

CHECK   4240425 TOTAL: 28.75

  4240426 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 110223GCPR 11/02/2023 113023 76.77

CHECK   4240426 TOTAL: 76.77

  4240427 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 110323AHSR 11/03/2023 113023 486.23

CHECK   4240427 TOTAL: 486.23

  4240428 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 110323ETC 11/03/2023 113023 537.10

CHECK   4240428 TOTAL: 537.10

  4240429 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 110723TPR 11/07/2023 113023 265.95

CHECK   4240429 TOTAL: 265.95

  4240430 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 110823GCPR 11/08/2023 113023 28.48

CHECK   4240430 TOTAL: 28.48

  4240431 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois OCT23 11/02/2023 113023 2,219.95

CHECK   4240431 TOTAL: 2,219.95

  4240432 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois OCT23L 11/03/2023 113023 266.04

CHECK   4240432 TOTAL: 266.04

  4240433 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois OCTMainGTAdm 10/31/2023 113023 286.50

CHECK   4240433 TOTAL: 286.50

  4240434 11/30/2023 PRTD   4109 Brown Equipment Comp INV22707 10/25/2023 12400005 113023 332,114.52

INV23006 11/08/2023 12400005 113023 1,162.75



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 11/20/2023 15:18
User: tpohlman
Program ID: apcshdsb

Page 5

  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

CHECK   4240434 TOTAL: 333,277.27

  4240435 11/30/2023 PRTD   2031 Best-One Fleet Servi 3200011010 10/23/2023 113023 923.50

3200011476 11/10/2023 113023 1,277.34

CHECK   4240435 TOTAL: 2,200.84

  4240436 11/30/2023 PRTD   1253 City of Granite City 202310230916 10/23/2023 113023 100.00

CHECK   4240436 TOTAL: 100.00

  4240437 11/30/2023 PRTD   1008 Collinsville Sr. Cit 2300000305 11/09/2023 113023 805.79

CHECK   4240437 TOTAL: 805.79

  4240438 11/30/2023 PRTD   4077 Collinsville Townshi 1A 10/31/2023 113023 380.00

CHECK   4240438 TOTAL: 380.00

  4240439 11/30/2023 PRTD   4048 Dovetail Inc. INV-23858 10/31/2023 12200029 113023 740.25

CHECK   4240439 TOTAL: 740.25

  4240440 11/30/2023 PRTD   1092 The Edwardsville Int 300997912 10/22/2023 113023 119.82

CHECK   4240440 TOTAL: 119.82

  4240441 11/30/2023 PRTD   1029 Fort Russell Townshi 103123 10/25/2023 113023 320.93

110223 11/03/2023 113023 16.00

CHECK   4240441 TOTAL: 336.93

  4240442 11/30/2023 PRTD   4113 Gallagher Bassett Se 102723 10/27/2023 113023 12,698.46

CHECK   4240442 TOTAL: 12,698.46

  4240443 11/30/2023 PRTD   1014 Granite City Townshi 102323 10/23/2023 113023 3,669.11

CHECK   4240443 TOTAL: 3,669.11



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 11/20/2023 15:18
User: tpohlman
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240444 11/30/2023 PRTD   3920 The Jerry Costello G DEC23 11/01/2023 113023 7,000.00

CHECK   4240444 TOTAL: 7,000.00

  4240445 11/30/2023 PRTD   1439 Juneau Associates, I 49107 09/30/2023 113023 15,572.50

49108 09/30/2023 113023 570.00

CHECK   4240445 TOTAL: 16,142.50

  4240446 11/30/2023 PRTD   1602 Madison County State DEC23 11/01/2023 113023 8,000.00

CHECK   4240446 TOTAL: 8,000.00

  4240447 11/30/2023 PRTD   1874 Main Street Communit 110623 11/02/2023 113023 561.86

CHECK   4240447 TOTAL: 561.86

  4240448 11/30/2023 PRTD   1698 O'Brien Tire & Auto 0246486 10/23/2023 113023 64.00

0246677 10/25/2023 113023 272.22

0246711 10/30/2023 113023 1,087.34

0246695 10/27/2023 113023 30.00

0246927 11/08/2023 113023 22.50

0247058 11/15/2023 113023 2,545.92

0246794 11/01/2023 113023 1,586.20

CHECK   4240448 TOTAL: 5,608.18

  4240449 11/30/2023 PRTD   1173 Oates Associates, In 38112 11/06/2023 113023 1,917.50

38116 11/07/2023 113023 50,224.50

38117 11/07/2023 113023 8,675.00

CHECK   4240449 TOTAL: 60,817.00

  4240450 11/30/2023 PRTD   4098 Overhead Door Compan DEP264-98478 10/26/2023 12300038 113023 79,064.00



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 11/20/2023 15:18
User: tpohlman
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

CHECK   4240450 TOTAL: 79,064.00

  4240451 11/30/2023 PRTD   2044 Petroleum Traders Co 1933111 10/25/2023 113023 14,342.53

1933161 10/25/2023 113023 25,749.69

1933958 10/27/2023 113023 24,497.55

1936038 11/03/2023 113023 25,876.62

1938426 11/02/2023 113023 1,561.69

1938318 11/10/2023 113023 24,715.48

1938486B 11/02/2023 113023 200.15

1938486 11/02/2023 113023 500.15

1938486A 11/02/2023 113023 -500.15

1935253 11/02/2023 113023 24,360.83

1936443 11/06/2023 113023 14,137.82

1936917 11/07/2023 113023 26,969.81

CHECK   4240451 TOTAL: 182,412.17

  4240452 11/30/2023 PRTD   3897 SSPRF 111623 11/16/2023 113023 15.46

CHECK   4240452 TOTAL: 15.46

  4240453 11/30/2023 PRTD   3980 The Bancorp Bank 616920 10/31/2023 12100078 113023 706.54

CHECK   4240453 TOTAL: 706.54

  4240454 11/30/2023 PRTD   3811 Thouvenot, Wade & Mo 82118 11/01/2023 113023 4,300.00

CHECK   4240454 TOTAL: 4,300.00

  4240455 11/30/2023 PRTD   1506 Village of Glen Carb INV00683 11/01/2023 113023 634.34

INV00688 11/01/2023 113023 1,488.53

CHECK   4240455 TOTAL: 2,122.87



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 11/20/2023 15:18
User: tpohlman
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240456 11/30/2023 PRTD   3923 Xerox Corporation 020014470 10/30/2023 113023 57.00

CHECK   4240456 TOTAL: 57.00

NUMBER OF CHECKS   60 *** CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL ***    3,029,212.40

COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS       60 3,029,212.40 

*** GRAND TOTAL ***    3,029,212.40



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 11/29/2023 10:10
User: tpohlman
Program ID: apcshdsb

Page 1

  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240458 11/30/2023 PRTD   1050 Ameren Illinois 111323EGPR 11/13/2023 113023B 266.07

CHECK   4240458 TOTAL: 266.07

  4240459 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 111623MryvRd 11/16/2023 113023B 36.26

CHECK   4240459 TOTAL: 36.26

  4240460 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 111723Beacon 11/17/2023 113023B 31.97

CHECK   4240460 TOTAL: 31.97

  4240461 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 111723CTC 11/17/2023 113023B 730.14

CHECK   4240461 TOTAL: 730.14

  4240462 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 112023 11/20/2023 113023B 28.75

CHECK   4240462 TOTAL: 28.75

  4240463 11/30/2023 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 112123Beacon 11/21/2023 113023B 30.76

CHECK   4240463 TOTAL: 30.76

  4240464 11/30/2023 PRTD   4117 Bank of Springfield 112723-1 11/27/2023 113023B 1,500,000.00

CHECK   4240464 TOTAL:    1,500,000.00

  4240465 11/30/2023 PRTD   4117 Bank of Springfield 112723-2 11/27/2023 113023B 1,000,000.00

CHECK   4240465 TOTAL:    1,000,000.00

  4240466 11/30/2023 PRTD   4117 Bank of Springfield 112723-3 11/27/2023 113023B 2,175,000.00

CHECK   4240466 TOTAL:    2,175,000.00

  4240467 11/30/2023 PRTD   4109 Brown Equipment Comp INV23138 11/17/2023 12400005 113023B 28.82

INV23260 11/22/2023 12400005 113023B 3,987.05

INV23151 11/17/2023 12400005 113023B 234.96

INV23248 11/22/2023 12400005 113023B 375.68
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CHECK REGISTER
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET
